heather graham
CURRICULUM VITAE

SOLO EXHIBITIONS

2018
2011

2009
2008
2008
2007
2005
2003
2003

Reminds me of M, Peel Art Gallery, Museum & Archives
between the mill and the grain,

The Visual Arts Centre of Clarington

lost and found and lost, Edward Day Gallery

So Lightly Here, Art Gallery of Peterborough

bare, Edward Day Gallery

So Lightly Here, Edward Day Gallery

New Paintings, Edward Day Gallery

New Paintings, West End Gallery

New Paintings, Edward Day Gallery

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2024
2023
2022
2017
2015
2014
2014
2012

2011
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2004
2003
2002

Artists for Water, Swim Drink Fish

Art with Heart, Casey House

Art with Heart, Casey House

Freeze Frame, FCP Gallery

Faces, Julie Nester Gallery

Art with Heart, Casey House

Portraiture, The Whyte Museum

60 Painters, Canadian Painting Survey Exhibition,
Humber College

upArt, The Artbarrage

Sunscreen, Newzones Gallery

Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)
Storm of Painters, Edward Day Gallery Toronto, Ontario
Art with Heart, Casey House

Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)
Spitting Image, Art Mar

Art with Heart, Casey House

Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)
Art with Heart, Casey House

New Paintings, Edward Day Gallery

The Summer Show, Albemarle Gallery

Plumb Bob, Edward Day Gallery

GRANTS

2018
2015
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009
2008

Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
Ontario Arts Council, Project Grants program
Toronto Arts Council, Visual Artists program

Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
Canada Council for the Arts, Project Grants program
Ontario Arts Council, Project Grants program
Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant

Brampton, Ontario

Bowmanville, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Peterborough, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Edmonton, Alberta
Toronto, Ontario

Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Park City, Utah
Toronto, Ontario
Banff, Alberta

Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Calgary, Alberta
Toronto, Ontario

Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Montreal, Quebec
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
Toronto, Ontario
London, England
Toronto, Ontario



2008 Canada Council for the Arts, Project Grants program

TEACHING

2015-24 Instructor, Traditional Media, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology,
Toronto

2016-24 Instructor, Life Drawing, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto

2018-24 Instructor, Creativity and Concept Development |, Seneca College of Applied Arts
and Technology, Toronto

2023 Instructor, Art History, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto

VISITING ARTIST LECTURES

2018 Peel Art Gallery, Museum & Archives (PAMA) Brampton, Ontario
2018 Stephen Lewis Secondary School, Mississauga, Ontario

2013 Guest Lecture, Philosophy of Aesthetics class, University of Toronto
2012 Humber College, Ontario

2011 The Visual Arts Centre of Clarington, Bowmanville, Ontario

2008 Art Gallery of Peterborough, Peterborough, Ontario

GALLERY REPRESENTATION

Julie Nester Gallery, Park City, Utah (2014-2018)
Newzones Gallery, Calgary, Alberta (2008-2017)
Edward Day Gallery, Toronto, Ontario (2002-2011)

PUBLICATIONS / CATALOGUES

2018 Reminds me of M, Peel Art Gallery, Museum and Achives, Sharona Adamowicz-
Clements

2012 60 Painters, Humber College, Amanda Clyne

2011 between the mill and the grain, The Visual Arts Centre of Clarington, James Campbell
& Maralynn Cherry

2008 So lightly Here, Art Gallery of Peterborough, Pam Edmonds & Gordon Devilliers

2008 Spitting Image, Art Mar, Rhéal Olivier Lanthier & Francois St-Jacques

SELECTED REVIEWS / MEDIA BIBLIOGRAPHY

Wear Your Art on Your Sleeve, In Magazine, p.23, June, 2014

Whyte, Murray. ‘60 Painters’ Painting is Alive and Well, The Toronto Star, May 25, 2012
Kelly, Deidre. Favorite Room, The Globe and Mail, May 19, 2012

Hickman, Angela. Coming into Focus, The National Post, p.60, August 12, 2011

Dault, Gary Michael. Gallery Going, The Globe and Mail, March 28, 2009

Lehmann, Henry. Do Look Back, Montreal Gazette, January 26, 2008

Balzer, David. Eye Candy, Eye Weekly, p. 50, February 1, 2007

Bouchard, Gilbert. Edmonton Journal, p.72, September 13, 2003

PUBLIC COLLECTIONS
Humber Arts and Media Studios, Humber College, Ontario
Jane Harvey Lawyers, Ontario



JK Hannaford Barristers, Toronto, Ontario
Singer Kwinter, Toronto, Ontario



	CURRICULUM VITAE

