# heather graham

# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

### **SOLO EXHIBITIONS**

2018 Ren	ninds me of M, Peel Art Gallery, Museum & Archives	Brampton, Ontario
2011 betv	veen the mill and the grain,	
The	Visual Arts Centre of Clarington	Bowmanville, Ontario
2009 lost	and found and lost, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2008 So I	ightly Here, Art Gallery of Peterborough	Peterborough, Ontario
2008 bare	e, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2007 So I	<i>ightly Here</i> , Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2005 Nev	Paintings, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2003 Nev	Paintings, West End Gallery	Edmonton, Alberta
2003 Nev	Paintings, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario

### **GROUP EXHIBITIONS**

2024 Artists for Water, Swim Drink Fish	Toronto, Ontario
2023 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2022 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2017 Freeze Frame, FCP Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2015 Faces, Julie Nester Gallery	Park City, Utah
2014 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2014 Portraiture, The Whyte Museum	Banff, Alberta
2012 60 Painters, Canadian Painting Survey Exhibition,	
Humber College	Toronto, Ontario
2011 <i>upArt</i> , The Artbarrage	Toronto, Ontario
2010 Sunscreen, Newzones Gallery	Calgary, Alberta
2009 Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)	Toronto, Ontario
2009 Storm of Painters, Edward Day Gallery Toronto, Ontario	
2009 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2008 Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)	Toronto, Ontario
2008 Spitting Image, Art Mûr	Montreal, Quebec
2008 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2007 Toronto International Art Fair, (Edward Day Gallery)	Toronto, Ontario
2007 Art with Heart, Casey House	Toronto, Ontario
2004 New Paintings, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario
2003 The Summer Show, Albemarle Gallery	London, England
2002 Plumb Bob, Edward Day Gallery	Toronto, Ontario

### **GRANTS**

GRANIS
2018 Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
2015 Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
2011 Ontario Arts Council, Project Grants program
2010 Toronto Arts Council, Visual Artists program
2010 Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant
2010 Canada Council for the Arts, Project Grants program
2009 Ontario Arts Council, Project Grants program
2008 Ontario Arts Council, Exhibition Assistance grant

#### **TEACHING**

- 2015-24 Instructor, *Traditional Media*, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto
- 2016-24 Instructor, Life Drawing, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto
- 2018-24 Instructor, *Creativity and Concept Development I*, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto
- 2023 Instructor, Art History, Seneca College of Applied Arts and Technology, Toronto

#### **VISITING ARTIST LECTURES**

- 2018 Peel Art Gallery, Museum & Archives (PAMA) Brampton, Ontario
- 2018 Stephen Lewis Secondary School, Mississauga, Ontario
- 2013 Guest Lecture, Philosophy of Aesthetics class, University of Toronto
- 2012 Humber College, Ontario
- 2011 The Visual Arts Centre of Clarington, Bowmanville, Ontario
- 2008 Art Gallery of Peterborough, Peterborough, Ontario

#### **GALLERY REPRESENTATION**

Julie Nester Gallery, Park City, Utah (2014-2018) Newzones Gallery, Calgary, Alberta (2008-2017) Edward Day Gallery, Toronto, Ontario (2002-2011)

#### **PUBLICATIONS / CATALOGUES**

- 2018 Reminds me of M, Peel Art Gallery, Museum and Achives, Sharona Adamowicz-Clements
- 2012 60 Painters, Humber College, Amanda Clyne
- 2011 between the mill and the grain, The Visual Arts Centre of Clarington, James Campbell & Maralynn Cherry
- 2008 So lightly Here, Art Gallery of Peterborough, Pam Edmonds & Gordon Devilliers
- 2008 Spitting Image, Art Mûr, Rhéal Olivier Lanthier & François St-Jacques

#### SELECTED REVIEWS / MEDIA BIBLIOGRAPHY

Wear Your Art on Your Sleeve, In Magazine, p.23, June, 2014
Whyte, Murray. '60 Painters' Painting is Alive and Well, The Toronto Star, May 25, 2012
Kelly, Deidre. Favorite Room, The Globe and Mail, May 19, 2012
Hickman, Angela. Coming into Focus, The National Post, p.60, August 12, 2011
Dault, Gary Michael. Gallery Going, The Globe and Mail, March 28, 2009
Lehmann, Henry. Do Look Back, Montreal Gazette, January 26, 2008
Balzer, David. Eye Candy, Eye Weekly, p. 50, February 1, 2007

## Bouchard, Gilbert. Edmonton Journal, p.72, September 13, 2003

#### PUBLIC COLLECTIONS

Humber Arts and Media Studios, Humber College, Ontario Jane Harvey Lawyers, Ontario

JK Hannaford Barristers, Toronto, Ontario Singer Kwinter, Toronto, Ontario